UNOFFICIAL cO Pl il

Doc#: 0932844001 Fee: $62.00
Eugene "Gane" Moore RHSP Fee:§10.00

Cook Gounty Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/24/2009 08:06 AM Pg: 10f3

DEREW, NY 14043

NI~ [082'5T CROSS REFERENCES:
Security Instrument at
Retur n TO . Deed Book ,Page S?'L‘szow
MidPoint Title Cross Country Mortgage, Inc
1835 w Chancz Blvd Security Instrument at
Suite 1 02’ Deed Book , Page
Chandler, AZ 85274

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned Beneficial Illinois, Inc dba Beneficial Mortgage Co (the “Original
Lender”) is the holder of a certain Mortgage (the “Security Instrument”) executed by Kevin Moore and
Michelin Moore, dated August 05, 2005, to serure a note to Original Lender in the amount of $40,000.00, said
instrument encumbering certain property located 2t 372 Oglesby Ave, Calumet City, Cook County, Illinois

(“the Property”), and being more particularly described on “Exhibit A” attached hereto; and

WHEREAS the Original Lender Security Instrumenuwzs recorded by the [Clerk of Superior Court,
Cook County, Illinois], on August 10, 2005, as Instrument 052227.1800,; and

WHEREAS the Property is also encumbered by that certain Securicy Instrument held by Cross Country
Mortgage, Inc and its successors and assigns (the “Cross Country Mortgage /ine Security Instrument”),
executed by Kevin Moore and Michelin Moore dated |0! (2 t 09 , to secure & note to Cross Country

Mortgage, Inc the amount not to exceed $127,187.00, said instrument also encumbering the Property; and

WHEREAS the Cross Country Mortgage, Inc Security Instrument to be recorded Dy the [Clerk of
Superior Court, Cook County, Illinois], on lher e wf 'H/\ ,1n Deed Book , Page ; and

WHEREAS Original Lender and Cross Country Mortgage, Inc desire to establish Cross Country
Mortgage, Inc’s position as first priority lienholder on the Property, with full security interest, and the
undersigned agrees that the Original Lender Security Instrument is, shall be, and is hereby made, subject and
subordinate to the Cross Country Mortgage, Inc Security Instrument, but, shall not be subordinate to any
future advances taken under Cross Country Mortgage, Inc Security Instrument, except those corporate
advances expressly permitted in the Cross Country Mortgage, Inc Security Instrument;

THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) in hand paid to the undersigned, the g’é//
undersigned hereby subordinates all right, title, and interest of the undersigned under the Original Lender ﬂff'g




0932844001 Page: 2 of 3

Security Instrument to the réhJ N Q xlErF olf QJSALLQ QQBMﬂder the Cross Country

Mortgage, Inc Securlty Instrument, but, shall not be subordinate to any future advances taken under the Cross
Country Mortgage, In¢ Security Instrument, except those corporate advances expressly permitted in the Cross
Country Mortgage, Inc Security Instrument. This subordination agreement shall be binding upon the
successors and assigns of the undersigned and shall operate to the benefit of the holder of the Cross Country
Mortgage, Inc Security Deed and the successors and assigns thereof and of any purchaser at any foreclosure
sale thereunder and shall apply with like force and effect to any renewal thereof.

WITNESS the hand and seal of the undersigned, this 2nd day of October, 2009.

BENEFICIAL ILLiNOIS, INC DBA BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO

Qutdh Cx¢

) Jennifel Bilbrey
(‘I - VICE PRESIDENT Adminisirative Services Division

. -

Signed, sealed and delivered
in the presence of

9’% 22 A AI 4%4?#/

Batbara Laing /
Assistant Secretary Administrative Services Division

State of IL
County of DuPage

I, Thomas D Thomas, a Notary Public in and for the State of lllinois and Coua'y of DuPage, do hereby certify
that Jennifer Bilbrey personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that she is the Vice President of
Beneficial Illinois, Inc dba Beneficial Mortgage Co, a Corporation, and that she as Vice President, being
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing on behalf of the Corporation.
Witness my hand in%arial seal, this the 2nd day of October, 2009.

|

Ny f*vJ;;waz LO | Wy,

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Seal:

AP VNS SN P 8
OFFICIAL SEAL
THOMAS D THOMAS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINCIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/10/13




0932844001 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NETCO
NETCO File Nuy pe :NIL-1082152

Borrower Last Name: Ieore

Exhibit A
I.egal Description

Lot 1 in Block 3 in Sibley Boulevard Additiop 4o Calumet City, a Subdivision of the East
172 of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 in Section 12, Township 36 North, Range 14,
East of the Third Principal Meridian, In Cook Ceurty, Illinois.

Commonly known as: 372 Oglesby Avenue, Calumet City, 11~ $0409

Parcel Number: 29-12-218-016-0000

e B R



